# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF KOFMANN	11/27/2019
SIMON TURVEY	11/20/2019
JOHN ST LEGER	12/03/2019
ALASTAIR JARDINE	12/03/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRINT LIMITED
Street Address:	10 SWAN YARD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	N1 1SD

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16701551

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-249-7195

Email: ragan@marshall-melhorn.com **Correspondent Name:** MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC

Address Line 1: **FOUR SEAGATE** Address Line 2: **EIGHTH FLOOR** 

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-28474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTENE M. RAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTENE M. RAGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051186 FRAME: 0834 505804509



PATENT REEL: 051186 FRAME: 0835

### WORLDWIDE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS **KOFMAN**, **Jeff**; **TURVEY**, **Simon**; **ST LEGER**, **John**; and **JARDINE**, **Alastair**, whose full post office addresses are 10 Swan Yard, London, United Kingdom N1 1SD; 37 Gernon Road, Herts, United Kingdom SG6 3HR; Flat 4 – Oaklands, Argyle Road, London, United Kingdom W13 0HG; and Flat 3 – 24 Bickerton Road, London, United Kingdom N19 5JS, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

# **GENERATING AND EDITING MEDIA**

as described in the following application:	
United States Patent Application No.	filed

AND WHEREAS, **Trint Limited** having its principal place of business at **10 Swan Yard, London, United Kingdom N1 1SD**, has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said, KOFMAN, Jeff; TURVEY, Simon; ST LEGER, John; and JARDINE, Alastair, hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

1

these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **Trint Limited**, its successors and assign their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent in any other countries with respect to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, and in and to any convention priority rights that may be claimed in respect of said inventions and applications for Letters Patent;

AND the said KOFMAN, Jeff; TURVEY, Simon; ST LEGER, John; and JARDINE, Alastair, hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same in Trint Limited, its successors and assigns.

KOFMAN, Jeff; TURVEY, Simon; ST LEGER, John; and JARDINE, Alastair, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Trint Limited, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Ź

PATENT REEL: 051186 FRAME: 0837

Executed at 38-40 (DMM	FRCIAL PD CONDON, ET ILN,
thisday ofNOVEMBEC, 201	9.
	KOFMAN, Jeff
	gol -
Declaration of Witness	
I, DIANA MUIZNIECE	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named p	erson sign and execute the foregoing
	<b>6</b>
	MN
	Signature of Witness

Signature of Witness

Executed at 38-40 COMMERCIAL ROAD, LONDON, E.1 1LN
this 3rd day of DECEMBER, 2019.
ST LEGER, John
Mr W Gor
Declaration of Witness
I, DIANA MUIZNIECE, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing
AM
Signature of Witness

Executed at 38-40 COMMERCIAL ROAD, 51 1LN
this 3 day of DECEMBE 2019.
JARDINE, Alastair
Mardino
Declaration of Witness
I, DIANA MUIZNIECE, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing
Signature of Witness